

Tab settings	 	93 6 3 *					
	ioner of Paterilo and Tradomaine	attached	original documents or copy there				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hironori Tsuchihashi Yoshikazu Togoshi Koji Fujiwara Yoshiyuki Esaki Kazuo Samejima Junichi Kitamura Matsuo Tachibana Teruo Shimamura Osami Fujiwara Yoshihiro Kawahara Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KUBOTA CORPORATION Address: 1-2-47, Shikitsuhigashi, Naniwa-ku, Osaka, Japan					
				3. Nature of conveyance: M	RD 10-30-98		
				■ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.:				
☐ Other		Country:	ZIP:				
Execution Date: October 23, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es))attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
4. Application number(s) or re	egistration numbers(s):						
, .	led together with a new application	on, the execution date of the a	application is:				
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/009,125	January 20, 1998						
07/007,125	January 20, 1990						
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Ronald E. Greigg		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Registration No. 31,517							
Address: Two Skyline Place							
5203 Leesburg Pike #600		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Falls Church, VA 22041		- C Danceit consumt number	_				
City:	State/Prov.:	8. Deposit account numbe	1.				
Country:	ZIP:	07-2100 (Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit accou				
	DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. 	ge and belief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and correct and	l any attached copy is a true copy				
Ronald E. Greigg			October 30, 1998				
Name of Person Si		Signature	3 Date				
	l otal number of pages including	cover sheet attachments, and docume	ent:				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.

WHEREAS, Hironori TSUCHIHASHI, Yoshikazu TOGOSHI,
Koji FUJIWARA, Yoshiyuki ESAKI, Kazuo SAMEJIMA, ,
Junichi KITAMURA, Matsuo TACHIBANA, Teruo SHIMAMURA, ,
Osami FUJIWARA and Yoshihiro KAWAHARA ,
hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:
Title of the Invention: LIFT MECHANISM FOR REEL-TYPE CUTTING UNITS
Date(s) of execution: October 23, 1998
Filing date: January 20, 1998 Serial No.: 09/009,125; and
WHEREAS, KUBOTA CORPORATION
located at 1-2-47, Shikitsuhigashi, Naniwa-ku, Osaka, Japan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said
invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. See *1
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:

Assignfa.mas 11/93

PATENT REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0360

See *1

RECORDED: 10/30/1998

Date: October 23, 1998	Gironari Tsuchi hashi HIRONORI TSUCHIHASHI
Date: October 23, 1998	Yoshikazu Togoshi yoshikazu togoshi
Date: October 23, 1998	KOJ FYLWONA KOJI FUJIWARA
Date: October 23, 1998	Justiyuki Esaki YoshiYuki Esaki
Date: October 23, 1998	Kazuv Samejima kazuo samejima
Date:	
Date: October 23, 1998	Junichi Kitamura JUNICHI KITAMURA
Date: October 23, 1998	Mitsue Tachilana MATSUO TACHIBANA
Date: October 23, 1998	TEVUO Shimamura TERUO SHIMAMURA
Date: October 23, 1998	Clacimi Fujimara OSAMI FUJIWARA
Date: October 23, 1998	shipper danahara Yoshihiro KAWAHARA
Date:	
Date:	

PATENT REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0361